| \$40.00 39199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKinstry Essention, Inc.		12/14/2012	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKess Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5005 3rd Avenue South	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3919945	EEM SUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-798-6700

Email: pltrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson
Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Britt L. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCKESS HOLDINGS, INC. WA AMENDMENT - Name Change#page1.tif source=MCKESS HOLDINGS, INC. WA AMENDMENT - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0694

900363533



I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

MCKINSTRY ESSENTION, INC.

changing name to MCKESS HOLDINGS, INC.

as filed in this office on December 14, 2012.

Date: April 6, 2016



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0695

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 14 2012

12/14/12 2317452-

001

\$80.00 K

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MCKINSTRY ESSENTION, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is McKinstry Essention, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is McKEss Holdings, Inc.

THIRD: This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The date of the adoption of the amendment by the Board of Directors of the Corporation was December (4), 2012. As provided by RCW 23B.10.020, this amendment does not require shareholder action.

The foregoing is executed under penalty of perjury by the undersigned, who is authorized to do so on behalf of the Corporation.

DATED this 14 day of December, 2012.

MCKINSTRY ESSENTION, INC.

Ash Awad, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 05/05/2016